RESOLUTION NO.	•
-----------------------	---

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 21st AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2019-133 APPROPRIATING \$73,000 TO FULLY FUND MAGEC AND ACT STAFF

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2019-133 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT

Patrol Support Fund

\$ 73,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Patrol Support Fund

Revenues:

Account: **33801** County-Contribution \$\frac{\pi}{2},000\$

Fund: **24036** Org Unit: **155012**

Total Revenues \$ 73,000

Appropriations:

Account: **51101** Permanent Salaries \$ 73,000

Fund: **24036** Org Unit: **155012**

Total Appropriations <u>\$ 73,000</u>

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$73,000 and fully fund seven (7) Police Officers, (1) One Police Sergeant and one (1) Crime Analyst plus equipment, which costs shall not exceed \$1,960,600 for Fiscal Year 2020. Staff will continue to be assigned to the ACT and MAGEC Teams.

1 of 2

Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
was adopted by the Council of the City of on the Day of		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return:		_, 2020
Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto:		_, 2020 2020
Council Override Veto:		, 2020 , 2020
		_
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	_
	20001	